LIVERMORE, RUBY E.

<u>Birth</u>

About December 3, 1925 in Warren Co., Iowa

Death

December 10, 1925 at the age of 7 days

Standard Certificate of Death Warren Co., Iowa 91-770

Ruby F. Livermore Residence: Linn Twp., Warren Co., Iowa Date of birth: December 3, 1925 in Warren Co., Iowa Date of death: December 10, 1925 Age: 7 days Cause of death: Infection of umbilical cord Father: H. A. Livermore, born in Woodbury Co., Iowa Mother: Mabel Roach, born in Madison Co., Iowa Informer: H. A. Livermore, Norwalk, Iowa Burial place: Orillia, Iowa Undertaker: Dunn's Funeral Home, Des Moines, Iowa by F. B. Neff Physician: Dr. Willett, Norwalk, Iowa

Cause of Death

Umbilical cord infection

Cemetery Lot

Burial Lot unknown in Pleasant Ridge Cemetery

<u>Father</u>

H. A. Livermore

Mother

Mabel Ellen Roach

Funeral Home

Dunn's Funeral Home Records

Ruby E. Livermore – residence, Norwalk, Iowa; born December 3, 1925 in Iowa; died December 10, 1925 at residence; age 7 days; cause of death was umbilical infection; buried in Pleasant Ridge Cemetery, Orillia, Linn Twp., Warren Co., Iowa; father was H. A. Livermore, born in Iowa; mother was Mabel Roach, born in Iowa.

Death Record; Book 4; 1921 - 1934; Clerk's Office, Indianola, Warren Co., IA

Livermore, Ruby E.; born in Warren Co., Iowa of infection; age 0yr 0mo 7da; buried December 11, 1925 in Pleasant Ridge Cemetery, Orilla, Linn Twp., Warren Co., Iowa; father was H. A. Livermore; burial was from Dunn's Funeral Home; physician was C. A. Willett.

Obituary

[The Indianola Herald, Thursday, December 17, 1925] North of Norwalk News Items

Mr. and Mrs. Jim Livermore had the misfortune to lose their week old baby with inflammation of the naval.